NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

The Sealy 4B Economic Development Corporation (SEDC) will receive public comments for the following proposed projects and the expenditure of funds:

- 1) The SEDC will receive comments for proposed expenditure of funds for a reimbursement to the City of Sealy for its obligations under 380 Economic Development agreement with the Sika Corporation, which promote new and expanded business development. The expenditure of funds will be in an amount not to exceed \$77,964.88.
- 2) The SEDC will receive comments for proposed expenditure of funds for a reimbursement to the City of Sealy for its obligations under 380 Economic Development agreement with Prasek's Limited Partnership, LLC and Prasek Hillje Smokehouse, INC., which promote new and expanded business development. The expenditure of funds will be in an amount not to exceed \$19,169.97.

The SEDC will hold the public hearings in which all interested persons shall have the right to appear and be heard regarding such proposed projects and expenditures of funds. The public hearings will be held at the W.E. Hill Center 1000 Main Street, Sealy, Texas, 77474 on Tuesday, March 28, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.

Katherine Ellis Secretary Sealy Economic Development Corporation